

Criminal Revision No. 35 of 2024
C.N.R. No. WBJP01-004184-2024

Order No. 02, dated – 08.10.2024,

Learned lawyer for the Revisionist is present.

The case is taken up for admission hearing.

Heard the learned lawyer for the revisionist.

On perusal of the office report, it appears that the present revisional application is filed within period of limitation and is duly stamped and there is no caveat.

Accordingly, the instant revisional application stands admitted.

Learned lawyer for the revisionist moves the stay petition.

Heard learned lawyer.

Perused the available materials on record. Considered.

Considering meager amount of Rs.2500/- per month awarded as interim maintenance by the learned Trial Court, this Court does not find any cogent reason to stay operation of the impugned order in absence of other side.

Accordingly prayer for stay on the operation of the impugned order dated 15.07.2024 passed in Misc. Case No.208/2022 by the learned Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court at Jalpaiguri stands rejected.

Issue notice to the O.P.

Fix 30.11.2024 for S.R, A.D and appearance.

Requisites be put in at once.

Dictated & corrected,

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri