

Criminal Revision No.35 of 2024
CNR NO:-WBJP01-004184-2024

Order No.09
Dated: 15.07.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.
Revisionist files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.
No SR/AD.
Respondent No.2 enters appearance by filing vokatatnama along with a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.
Perused. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.
Fix:-19.08.2025 for hearing the Criminal Revision & filing W/O, if any in the meantime.

D/C

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri